# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3290844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
POLYMATECH CO., LTD.	12/28/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYMATECH JAPAN CO., LTD.
Street Address:	8-10-1 TAJIMA, SAKURA-KU, SAITAMA-CITY
City:	SAITAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	338-0837

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7262379
Patent Number:	7321103
Patent Number:	7361859
Patent Number:	7538286
Patent Number:	7549619
Patent Number:	7618267
Patent Number:	7724539
Patent Number:	7837183
Patent Number:	7875815
Patent Number:	7902470
Patent Number:	7934709
Patent Number:	8013262
Patent Number:	8419448
Patent Number:	8439690
Patent Number:	8479899
Patent Number:	8820949
Patent Number:	8827528
Patent Number:	8854313
Patent Number:	8872038

PATENT REEL: 035301 FRAME: 0276

503244226

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (703)717-9392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-717-9350

Email:cgoode@cnmiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:TOMOKO NAKAJIMAAddress Line 1:127 S. PEYTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002-9999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER GOODE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Goode/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2015-03-31 Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-03-31 Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-03-31 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035301 FRAME: 0277

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **POLYMATECH CO.**, LTD., a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 8-16, Nihonbashihoncho 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8424, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as set forth below;

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignment Reel/Frame No.
Key Sheets and Method of	7,262,379	August 28, 2007	015192/0462
Producing the Same			
Key Sheet and Manufacturing	7,321,103	January 22, 2008	018257/0856
Method for Key Sheet			
Key Sheet	7,361,859	April 22, 2008	019461/0647
Key Sheet and Pushbutton Switch	7,538,286	May 26, 2009	019566/0263
Viscous Fluid-Filled Damper and	7,549,619	June 23, 2009	018129/0513
Mounting Structure for Viscous			
Fluid-Filled Damper			
Anisotropic Conductive	7,618,267	November 17,	021395/0102
Connector and Anisotropic		2009	
Conductive Connector			
Connection Structure			ļ
Holder for a Small-Sized	7,724,539	May 25, 2010	018206/0524
Electronic Part			
Viscous Fluid-Filled Damper	7,837,183	November 23,	018155/0222
:		2010	
Key Sheet and Pushbutton Switch	7,875,815	January 25, 2011	019671/0097
Decorative Key Sheet for	7,902,470	March 8, 2011	020588/0760
Pushbutton Switches			
Viscous Fluid-Sealed Damper	7,934,709	May 3, 2011	019912/0609
Key Sheet	8,013,262	September 6,	022202/0741
		2011	
Elastic Connector, Method of	8,419,448	April 16, 2013	026845/0458
Manufacturing Elastic Connector,	* <u>.</u>		
and Electric Connection Tool			
Connector	8,439,690	May 14, 2013	026577/0995
Damper and Electronic	8,479,899	July 9, 2013	020836/0485

ì

PATENT REEL: 035301 FRAME: 0278

Component and Electronic Apparatus Equipped With the			
Damper			
Key Sheet, Light Blocking Effect Sheet, Push Button Switch and Key Sheet Manufacturing Method	8,820,949	September 2, 2014	0309025/0733
Key Sheet, Lightproof Light Guiding Sheet, Pushbutton Switch, and Method of Manufacturing Key Sheet	8,827,528	September 9, 2014	026709/0415
Sensor-Integrated Illuminated Key Sheet	8,854,313	October 7, 2014	028429/0857
Anisotropic Conductor, Method of Producing the same, and Anisotropic Conductor-Arranged Sheet	8,872,038	October 28, 2014	027788/0068

WHEREAS, POLYMATECH JAPAN CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 8-10-1 Tajima, Sakura-ku, Saitama-city, Saitama 338-0837, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, and reissues and extensions of said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent which have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patents, or any reissue or extension of said patents, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said patents, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: <u>December 28, 2012</u>	- Poshihiko Okubo	
	Name: Yoshihiko Ohkubo	
	Title: President	
	Company: Polymatech Co., Ltd.	

3